
  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
FW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
LFW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
FWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-M-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A N/A

LFWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LFWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A 000370
NWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A N/A

LNWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A 000370
LNWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZNW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-30 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-42 110921 110922 110923 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-54 (1)EZT-30, (1)EZT-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-66 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-78 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-84 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-90 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-96 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-102 (2)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-108 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-114 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-120 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-126 (2)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-132 (2)EZT-36, (2)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-138 (3)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-144 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
EZLNW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-30 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-42 110921 110922 110923 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-54 (1)EZT-30, (1)EZT-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-66 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-78 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-84 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-90 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-96 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-102 (2)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-108 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-114 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-120 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-126 (2)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-132 (2)EZT-36, (2)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-138 (3)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNW-144 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZNWM-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-18 110666 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-24 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-30 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-36 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-48 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-54 (1)EZTM-30, (1)EZTM-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-60 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-66 (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-72 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-78 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-84 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-90 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-96 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-102 (2)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-108 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-114 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-120 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-126 (2)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-132 (2)EZTM-36, (2)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-138 (3)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-144 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLNWM-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
EZLNWM-18 110666 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-24 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-30 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-36 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-48 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-54 (1)EZTM-30, (1)EZTM-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-60 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-66 (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-72 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-78 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-84 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-90 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-96 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-102 (2)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-108 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-114 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-120 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-126 (2)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-132 (2)EZTM-36, (2)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-138 (3)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZLNWM-144 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZNW-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-18 110950 110980 111000 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-24 110949 110981 111001 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-30 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-36 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-48 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-54 (1)HWEZT-30, (1)HWEZT-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-60 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-66 (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-72 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-78 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-84 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-90 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-96 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-102 (2)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-108 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-114 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-120 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-126 (2)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-132 (2)HWEZT-36, (2)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-138 (3)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-144 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZLNW-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
HWEZLNW-18 110950 110980 111000 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-24 110949 110981 111001 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-30 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-36 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-48 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-54 (1)HWEZT-30, (1)HWEZT-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-60 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-66 (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-72 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-78 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-84 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-90 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-96 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-102 (2)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-108 110953 110983 110003 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-114 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30  N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-120 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-126 (2)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-132 (2)HWEZT-36, (2)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-138 (3)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HWEZLNW-144 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370
1210-3P 110553 110578 110603 111539 111540 11541 000370
1210-4P 110554 110579 110604 111580 111581 111582 000370
1220-1P 110644 N/A N/A 111560 N/A N/A 000370
1220-2P 110651 110774 110894 111620 111621 111622 000370
1220-3P 110656 110779 110899 111675 111676 111677 000370
1220-4P 110652 110775 110895 111753 111754 111755 000370
1220-5P 110654 110777 110897 111804 111805 111806 000370
1220-2-3P 110659 110786 110902 111595 111596 111597 000370
1220-3-4P 110660 110787 110903 111630 111631 111632 000370
1220-4-5P 110661 110788 110904 111715 111716 111732 000370
1220-5-6P N/A 110789 110905 N/A 111754 111755 000370
1826-1P 110648 110771 110891 111661 111662 111663 000370
1826-2P 110656 110779 110899 111675 111676 111677 000370
1826-3P 110652 110775 110895 111753 111754 111755 000370
1220-L3 110549 N/A N/A 111505 N/A N/A 000370
2TSW-2624 110548 N/A N/A SPCL, 200W, 8' 000374
2TSW-3224 SPCL, 250W, 10' 000374
2TSW-3824 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 300W, 13' 000374
2TSW-4424 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 350W, 15' 000374
2TSW-5024 110559 110581 30408 SPCL, 400W, 17' 000374
2TSW-6224 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 500W, 19' 000374
2TSW-7424 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 550W, 23' 000374
251-A 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A N/A

251-B 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
251-C 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A ------
501-A 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A N/A

501-B 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A N/A

501-C 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A ------
B-1 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-2 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-3 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-1-2 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

BW-24 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370
BW-36 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370
BW-48 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370
BW-60 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370
BW-72 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370
BWI-24 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370
BWI-36 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370
BWI-48 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370
BWI-60 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370
BWI-72 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370
CONTEMPO 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

ES-1-1P See Element Chart spcl, 120W, 5-1/2' 000370
ES-2-2P See Element Chart 111539 111540 111541 000370
ES-3-3P See Element Chart 111595 111596 111597 000370
FF-240 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A

LFF-240 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZFF-240 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLFF-240 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370
EZFFM-240 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLFFM-240 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A 000370
FF-240TS 110005 110152 110218 111560 111561 111562 N/A

LFF-240TS 110005 110152 110218 111560 111561 111562 000370
EZFF-240TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 N/A

EZLFF-240TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370
EZFFM-240TS 110662 110790 110906 111560 111561 111562 N/A

EZLFFM-240TS 110662 110790 110906 111560 111561 111562 000370
HFC-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HFC-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HFC-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HFC-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HFC-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
HFC-24TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370
HFC-36TS 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370
HFC-48TS 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370
HFC-60TS 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370
HFC-72TS 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370
SSHFC-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370
SSHFC-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
SSHFC-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370
SSHFC-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370
SSHFC-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370
SSHFC-24TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370
SSHFC-36TS 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370
SSHFC-48TS 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370
SSHFC-60TS 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370
SSHFC-72TS 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370
HEXTS45 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111845 111848 N/A

HEXTS60 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111846 111849 N/A

HEXTS72 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111847 N/A N/A

HFS-2 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HLB-AA 375W Heat Lamp Part# 000375 (120v, white)
HLB-xx 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

PDC-2418 N/A N/A N/A spcl, 230w/6.5' & 300w/6.5' 000369
PDC-4818 N/A N/A N/A 111678 Top/Mdl & 111679 Btm 000369
PDC-4824 N/A N/A N/A spcl, 350W/14' & 480W/14' 000369
PDC-4818 (Sam's Club) N/A N/A N/A 111678 Top/Mdl & 111679 Btm 000381
PDC2-2321-BP N/A N/A N/A 111851 N/A N/A 000370
PDC3-2321-BP N/A N/A N/A 111851 N/A N/A 000370
PT-2418 110650 110773 110893 111505 111506 111507 000370
PT-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PT-2430 110650 110773 110893 111520 111521 111552 000370
PT-2436 110650 110773 110893 111580 111581 111582 000370
PT-3618 110655 110778 110898 111539 111540 111541 000370
PT-3624 110655 110778 110898 111580 111581 111582 000370
PT-3630 110655 110778 110898 111595 111596 111597 000370
PT-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PT-4818 110657 110780 110900 111580 111581 111582 000370
PT-4824 110657 110780 110900 111595 111596 111597 000370
PT-4830 110657 110780 110900 111630 111631 111632 000370
PT-4836 110657 110780 110900 111715 111716 111732 000370
PT-6018 110653 110776 110896 111595 111596 111597 000370
PT-6024 110653 110776 110896 111630 111631 111632 000370
PT-6030 110653 110776 110896 111715 111716 111732 000370
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
PT-6036 110653 110776 110896 SPCL 111765 111766 000370
PT-7218 110655 110778 110898 111620 111621 111622 000370
PT-7224 110655 110778 110898 111715 111716 111732 000370
PT-7230 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111765 111766 000370
PT-7236 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111815 111816 000370
PW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A

SM-2T-24 110641 ------ ------ 111520 111521 111552 000370
SM-2-3 110659 110786 110902 111595 111596 111597 000370
SM-3-4 110660 110787 110903 111630 111631 111632 000370
SM-4-5 110661 110788 110904 111715 111716 111732 000370
SM-5-6 N/A 110789 110905 N/A 111754 111755 000370
SW-2418 110650 110773 110893 111505 111506 111507 000370
SW-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SW-2430 110650 110773 110893 111520 111521 111552 000370
SW-2436 110650 110773 110893 111580 111581 111582 000370
SW-3618 110655 110778 110898 111539 111540 111541 000370
SW-3624 110655 110778 110898 111580 111581 111582 000370
SW-3630 110655 110778 110898 111595 111596 111597 000370
SW-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SW-4818 110657 110780 110900 111580 111581 111582 000370
SW-4824 110657 110780 110900 111595 111596 111597 000370
SW-4830 110657 110780 110900 111630 111631 111632 000370
SW-4836 110657 110780 110900 111715 111716 111732 000370
SW-6018 110653 110776 110896 111595 111596 111597 000370
SW-6024 110653 110776 110896 111630 111631 111632 000370
SW-6030 110653 110776 110896 111715 111716 111732 000370
SW-6036 110653 110776 110896 SPCL 111765 111766 000370
SW-7218 110655 110778 110898 111620 111621 111622 000370
SW-7224 110655 110778 110898 111715 111716 111732 000370
SW-7230 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111765 111766 000370
SW-7236 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111805 111816 000370
SW-2624 110548 N/A N/A 111598 SPCL, 200W, 9.5' 000374
SW-3224 SPCL, 250W, 10' 000374
SW-3824 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 300W, 13' 000374
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V
SW-4424 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 350W, 15' 000374
SW-5024 ------ 110581 ------ SPCL, 400W, 17' 000374
SW-6224 110575 110955 110956 SPCL, 500W, 19' 000374
SW-7424 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 550W, 23' 000374
SW-8418 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-48 111630 111631 111632 000374
TS-24 N/A N/A N/A 111560 111561 111562 N/A

TS-36 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A

TS-48 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A

TS-60 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A

TS-72 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A

TS-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-3624 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 600W, 11' N/A

TS-4824 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A

TS-6024 N/A N/A N/A 111843 SPCL, 1000W, 18' N/A

TS-7224 N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A

TS-2430 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A

TS-3630 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A

TS-4830 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-6030 N/A N/A N/A 111841   SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A

TS-7230 N/A N/A N/A 111842   SPCL, 1450W, 28' N/A

TS-2436 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 600W, 11' N/A N/A

TS-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-4836 N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A

TS-6036 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-7236 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 1450, 32' N/A N/A

TS-2418B N/A N/A N/A 111524 SPCL, 250W, 6.5' N/A

TS-4818B N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A

TS-6018B N/A N/A N/A 111767 111769 111770 N/A

TS-3624B N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A

TS-4824B N/A N/A N/A 111767 SPCL, 650W, 18' N/A

TS-6024B N/A N/A N/A 111768 SPCL, 850W, 18' N/A

TS-7224B N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A

TS-7230B N/A N/A N/A 111844   SPCL, 1200W, 28' N/A

La Madelaine

HWSSTS-489 N/A N/A N/A 111580 111581 111582 N/A

HWSSTS-4824 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 800W, 14' N/A N/A

Italicized type designate wired in tubes
Bold type designates metal (calrod) tubes
Bold & Italicized are wired in metal calrod elements
All others are EZ style glass tubes
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
FW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
LFW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-30 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-54 (1)T-30, (1)T-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-66 (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-78 (1)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-84 (1)T-48, (1)T-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-90 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-96 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-102 (2)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-108 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-114 (1)T-48, (1)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-120 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-126 (2)T-48, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-132 (2)T-36, (2)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-138 (3)T-36, (1)T-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNW-144 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
FWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FW-M-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

FWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LFWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LFWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
NWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LNWM-18 110701 110707 110713 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNWM-24 110702 110708 110714 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNWM-30 110703 110709 110715 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNWM-36 110704 110710 110716 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNWM-42 110705 110711 110717 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
LNWM-48 110706 110712 110718 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZNW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-30 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-42 110921 110922 110923 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-54 (1)EZT-30, (1)EZT-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-66 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-78 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-84 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-90 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-96 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-102 (2)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-108 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-114 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-120 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-126 (2)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-132 (2)EZT-36, (2)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-138 (3)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNW-144 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
EZLNW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-30 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-42 110921 110922 110923 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-54 (1)EZT-30, (1)EZT-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-66 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-78 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-84 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-90 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-96 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-102 (2)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-108 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-114 (1)EZT-48, (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-120 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-126 (2)EZT-48, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-132 (2)EZT-36, (2)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-138 (3)EZT-36, (1)EZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNW-144 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZNWM-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-18 110666 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-24 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-30 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-36 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-48 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-54 (1)EZTM-30, (1)EZTM-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-60 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-66 (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-72 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-78 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-84 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-90 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-96 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-102 (2)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-108 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-114 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-120 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-126 (2)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-132 (2)EZTM-36, (2)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-138 (3)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZNWM-144 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLNWM-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
EZLNWM-18 110666 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-24 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-30 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-36 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-48 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-54 (1)EZTM-30, (1)EZTM-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-60 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-66 (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-72 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-78 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-84 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-90 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-96 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-102 (2)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-108 110664 110792 110908 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-114 (1)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-120 110663 110791 110907 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-126 (2)EZTM-48, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-132 (2)EZTM-36, (2)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-138 (3)EZTM-36, (1)EZTM-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZLNWM-144 110665 110793 110909 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZNW-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-18 110950 110980 111000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-24 110949 110981 111001 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-30 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-36 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-48 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-54 (1)HWEZT-30, (1)HWEZT-24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-60 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-66 (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-72 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-78 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-84 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-90 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-96 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-102 (2)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-108 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-114 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-120 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-126 (2)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-132 (2)HWEZT-36, (2)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-138 (3)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZNW-144 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HWEZLNW-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
HWEZLNW-18 110950 110980 111000 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-24 110949 110981 111001 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-30 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-36 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-48 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-54 (1)HWEZT-30, (1)HWEZT-24 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-60 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-66 (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-72 110953 110983 111003 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-78 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-84 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-90 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-96 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-102 (2)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-108 110953 110983 110003 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-114 (1)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30  N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-120 110952 110982 111002 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-126 (2)HWEZT-48, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-132 (2)HWEZT-36, (2)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-138 (3)HWEZT-36, (1)HWEZT-30 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HWEZLNW-144 110954 110984 111004 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
1210-3P 110553 110578 110603 111539 111540 11541 000370 000378
1210-4P 110554 110579 110604 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
1220-1P 110644 N/A N/A 111560 N/A N/A 000370 N/A

1220-2P 110651 110774 110894 111620 111621 111622 000370 000378
1220-3P 110656 110779 110899 111675 111676 111677 000370 000378
1220-4P 110652 110775 110895 111753 111754 111755 000370 000378
1220-5P 110654 110777 110897 111804 111805 111806 000370 000378
1220-2-3P 110659 110786 110902 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
1220-3-4P 110660 110787 110903 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
1220-4-5P 110661 110788 110904 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
1220-5-6P N/A 110789 110905 N/A 111754 111755 000370 000378
1826-1P 110648 110771 110891 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
1826-2P 110656 110779 110899 111675 111676 111677 000370 000378
1826-3P 110652 110775 110895 111753 111754 111755 000370 000378
1220-L3 110549 N/A N/A 111505 N/A N/A 000370 000378
2TSW-2624 110548 N/A N/A SPCL, 200W, 8' 000374 000378
2TSW-3224 SPCL, 250W, 10' 000374 000378
2TSW-3824 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 300W, 13' 000374 000378
2TSW-4424 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 350W, 15' 000374 000378
2TSW-5024 110559 110581 30408 SPCL, 400W, 17' 000374 000378
2TSW-6224 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 500W, 19' 000374 000378
2TSW-7424 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 550W, 23' 000374 000378
251-A 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

251-B 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
251-C 110011 N/A 110224 N/A N/A N/A ------ ------
501-A 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

501-B 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

501-C 110009 N/A 110222 N/A N/A N/A ------ ------
B-1 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-2 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-3 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

B-1-2 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

BW-24 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
BW-36 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
BW-48 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
BW-60 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
BW-72 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
BWI-24 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
BWI-36 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
BWI-48 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
BWI-60 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
BWI-72 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
CONTEMPO 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

ES-1-1P See Element Chart spcl, 120W, 5-1/2' 000370 000378
ES-2-2P See Element Chart 111539 111540 111541 000370 000378
ES-3-3P See Element Chart 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
FF-240 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LFF-240 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZFF-240 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLFF-240 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
EZFFM-240 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZLFFM-240 110662 110790 110906 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
FF-240TS 110005 110152 110218 111560 111561 111562 N/A N/A

LFF-240TS 110005 110152 110218 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
EZFF-240TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 N/A N/A

EZLFF-240TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
EZFFM-240TS 110662 110790 110906 111560 111561 111562 N/A N/A

EZLFFM-240TS 110662 110790 110906 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
HFC-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HFC-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HFC-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HFC-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HFC-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
HFC-24TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
HFC-36TS 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
HFC-48TS 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
HFC-60TS 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
HFC-72TS 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
SSHFC-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
SSHFC-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
SSHFC-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
SSHFC-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
SSHFC-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A 000370 000378
SSHFC-24TS 110650 110773 110893 111560 111561 111562 000370 000378
SSHFC-36TS 110655 110778 110898 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
SSHFC-48TS 110657 110780 110900 111661 111662 111663 000370 000378
SSHFC-60TS 110653 110776 110896 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
SSHFC-72TS 110655 110778 110898 111775 111776 111777 000370 000378
HEXTS45 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111845 111848 N/A N/A

HEXTS60 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111846 111849 N/A N/A

HEXTS72 N/A N/A N/A N/A 111847 N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4B 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4NT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-2BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-3BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HFS-4BNT 000788 000786 000789 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HLB-AA 375W Heat Lamp Part# 000375 (120v, white)
HLB-xx 250W Heat Lamp Part# 120V, 000371 (clr), 000372 (red), 000373 (teflon ctd) 240v, 000379 (red)

PDC-2418 N/A N/A N/A spcl, 230w/6.5' & 300w/6.5' 000369 N/A

PDC-4818 N/A N/A N/A 111678 Top/Mdl & 111679 Btm 000369 N/A

PDC-4824 N/A N/A N/A spcl, 350W/14' & 480W/14' 000369 N/A

PDC-4818 (Sam's Club) N/A N/A N/A 111678 Top/Mdl & 111679 Btm 000381 N/A

PDC2-2321-BP N/A N/A N/A 111851 N/A N/A 000370 N/A

PDC3-2321-BP N/A N/A N/A 111851 N/A N/A 000370 N/A

PT-2418 110650 110773 110893 111505 111506 111507 000370 000378
PT-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PT-2430 110650 110773 110893 111520 111521 111552 000370 000378
PT-2436 110650 110773 110893 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
PT-3618 110655 110778 110898 111539 111540 111541 000370 000378
PT-3624 110655 110778 110898 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
PT-3630 110655 110778 110898 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
PT-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PT-4818 110657 110780 110900 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
PT-4824 110657 110780 110900 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
PT-4830 110657 110780 110900 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
PT-4836 110657 110780 110900 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
PT-6018 110653 110776 110896 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
PT-6024 110653 110776 110896 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
PT-6030 110653 110776 110896 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
PT-6036 110653 110776 110896 SPCL 111765 111766 000370 000378
PT-7218 110655 110778 110898 111620 111621 111622 000370 000378
PT-7224 110655 110778 110898 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
PT-7230 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111765 111766 000370 000378
PT-7236 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111815 111816 000370 000378
PW-12 110003 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-18 110004 110151 110217 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-24 110005 110152 110218 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-36 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-48 110008 110155 110221 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-60 110006 110153 110219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PW-72 110007 110154 110220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-18 110649 110772 110892 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-24 110650 110773 110893 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-36 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-48 110657 110780 110900 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-60 110653 110776 110896 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

EZPW-72 110655 110778 110898 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SM-2T-24 110641 ------ ------ 111520 111521 111552 000370 000378
SM-2-3 110659 110786 110902 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
SM-3-4 110660 110787 110903 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
SM-4-5 110661 110788 110904 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
SM-5-6 N/A 110789 110905 N/A 111754 111755 000370 000378
SW-2418 110650 110773 110893 111505 111506 111507 000370 000378
SW-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SW-2430 110650 110773 110893 111520 111521 111552 000370 000378
SW-2436 110650 110773 110893 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
SW-3618 110655 110778 110898 111539 111540 111541 000370 000378
SW-3624 110655 110778 110898 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
SW-3630 110655 110778 110898 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
SW-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SW-4818 110657 110780 110900 111580 111581 111582 000370 000378
SW-4824 110657 110780 110900 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
SW-4830 110657 110780 110900 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
SW-4836 110657 110780 110900 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
SW-6018 110653 110776 110896 111595 111596 111597 000370 000378
SW-6024 110653 110776 110896 111630 111631 111632 000370 000378
SW-6030 110653 110776 110896 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
SW-6036 110653 110776 110896 SPCL 111765 111766 000370 000378
SW-7218 110655 110778 110898 111620 111621 111622 000370 000378
SW-7224 110655 110778 110898 111715 111716 111732 000370 000378
SW-7230 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111765 111766 000370 000378
SW-7236 110655 110778 110898 SPCL 111805 111816 000370 000378
SW-2624 110548 N/A N/A 111598 SPCL, 200W, 9.5' 000374 000378
SW-3224 SPCL, 250W, 10' 000374 000378
SW-3824 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 300W, 13' 000374 000378
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  MERCO/SAVORY
  Heat Tube/Thermal Cable/Illumination Lamp Part Number Chart

Element Element Element Thermal Thermal Thermal Illum. Illum.
Part # Part # Part # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Cable Pt # Lamp Pt # Lamp Pt #

MODEL 120V 208V 240V 120V 208V 240V 120V 240V
SW-4424 ------ ------ ------ SPCL, 350W, 15' 000374 000378
SW-5024 ------ 110581 ------ SPCL, 400W, 17' 000374 000378
SW-6224 110575 110955 110956 SPCL, 500W, 19' 000374 000378
SW-7424 110556 110557 ------ SPCL, 550W, 23' 000374 000378
SW-8418 (1)EZT-36, (1)EZT-48 111630 111631 111632 000374 000378
TS-24 N/A N/A N/A 111560 111561 111562 N/A N/A

TS-36 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A N/A

TS-48 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A N/A

TS-60 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A N/A

TS-72 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A N/A

TS-2424 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-3624 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 600W, 11' N/A N/A

TS-4824 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A N/A

TS-6024 N/A N/A N/A 111843 SPCL, 1000W, 18' N/A N/A

TS-7224 N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A N/A

TS-2430 N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A N/A

TS-3630 N/A N/A N/A 111775 111776 111777 N/A N/A

TS-4830 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-6030 N/A N/A N/A 111841   SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A N/A

TS-7230 N/A N/A N/A 111842   SPCL, 1450W, 28' N/A N/A

TS-2436 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 600W, 11' N/A N/A N/A

TS-3636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-4836 N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A N/A

TS-6036 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TS-7236 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 1450, 32' N/A N/A N/A

TS-2418B N/A N/A N/A 111524 SPCL, 250W, 6.5' N/A N/A

TS-4818B N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A N/A

TS-6018B N/A N/A N/A 111767 111769 111770 N/A N/A

TS-3624B N/A N/A N/A 111661 111662 111663 N/A N/A

TS-4824B N/A N/A N/A 111767 SPCL, 650W, 18' N/A N/A

TS-6024B N/A N/A N/A 111768 SPCL, 850W, 18' N/A N/A

TS-7224B N/A N/A N/A 111841 SPCL, 1000W, 21' N/A N/A

TS-7230B N/A N/A N/A 111844   SPCL, 1200W, 28' N/A N/A

La Madelaine

HWSSTS-489 N/A N/A N/A 111580 111581 111582 N/A N/A

HWSSTS-4824 N/A N/A N/A SPCL, 800W, 14' N/A N/A N/A

Italicized type designate wired in tubes
Bold type designates metal (calrod) tubes m/s 2/15/02

Bold & Italicized are wired in metal calrod elements
All others are EZ style glass tubes kdl
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